

News Release

September 11, 2023 Release Number: 4767

MEDIA CONTACT

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: <u>kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org</u>

Charleston County Opens Charleston Homes Program Phase II

Applications are available at https://portal.neighborlysoftware.com/CHARLESTONCOUNTYSC/Participant

Charleston County Community Development and Revitalization Department is seeking requests for applications (RFA) for phase II of the Charleston Homes Program. Applications are available <u>online</u> now. In February 2022, Charleston County Council approved the purchase of 18 homes from the Charleston County Housing and Redevelopment Authority. The properties will be preserved as attainable housing. The County has designated 16 of those homes for rehabilitation through the Charleston Home Program.

The program allows interested parties to submit site-specific applications to rehabilitate the County's existing homes into safe, livable, attainable housing units. Properties will be deeded over to selected partners upon renovation completion to the affordable housing inventory in Charleston County as rentals, home sales, or another related initiative.

The deadline to submit applications is October 4, 2023.

Properties in phase II include:

- 1316 Garrison Street, Charleston, SC 29412
- 1980 Dogwood Road, Charleston, SC 29414
- 6992 Vista Court, North Charleston, SC 29406
- 2017 Bishop Drive, Charleston, SC 29414
- 7646 Allwood Avenue, North Charleston, SC 29418

More information on the application and requirements can be found on <u>Charleston County Community Development and</u> <u>Revitalization Department</u>'s website or by contacting the program manager at 843.202.7234.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- written by the Public Information Office -